Acquisition. The final determination of the purchase price allocation will be based on the actual net tangible and intangible assets of FCI that existed as of
April 26, 2007, the closing date of the Acquisition.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet on December 31, 2006 had been prepared assuming the acquisition occurred on December 31,
2006. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of income for the twelve months ended December 31, 2006 includes the results of operations for
Silicon Motion and FCI that had been prepared assuming the acquisition occurred on January 1, 2006.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information and related notes thereto should be read in conjunction with (i) Silicon Motion’s
audited historical consolidated financial statements contained in its Annual Report on Form 20-F filed on July 2, 2007, and (ii) the historical financial statements
of FCI included in this Form 6-K.

Silicon Motion Technology Corporation
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

December 31, 2006
(in thousands)

   Silicon Motion  FCI   Pro Forma Adjustment   Pro Forma Combined
   NT$   NT$ (2)   NT$   NT$   US$ (1)

ASSETS
Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents   1,808,042  12,994  (1,714,077)  A   106,959  3,258
Short-term investments   1,458,847  —   —   1,458,847  44,436
Notes and accounts receivable, net   1,018,141  188,846  —   1,206,987  36,765
Inventories, net   427,116  155,922  —   583,038  17,759
Refundable deposits   65,000  57,721  —   122,721  3,738
Deferred income tax assets, net   103,603  7,076  —   110,679  3,371
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   68,455  8,180  —   76,635  2,335

Total current assets   4,949,204  430,739  (1,714,077)   3,665,866  111,662

Long-term investments   170,942  —   —   170,942  5,207
Property and equipment, net   319,356  45,744  —   365,100  11,121
Deferred income tax assets, net   47,241  63,041  —   110,282  3,359
Goodwill   —   —   1,759,473  B   1,759,473  53,593
Intangible assets, net   —   4,555  728,765  B   733,320  22,337
Other assets   8,845  59,252  —   68,097  2,074
Other restricted assets   33,096  489  —   33,585  1,023

Total assets   5,528,684  603,820  774,161   6,906,665  210,376

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY

Current Liabilities
Short-term borrowings   —   22,028  —   22,028  671
Current portion of long-term liabilities   —   12,321  —   12,321  375
Notes and accounts payable   525,218  61,358  —   586,576  17,867
Income tax payable   139,268  16,554  —   155,822  4,746
Accrued expenses and other current liabilities   294,016  9,178  —   303,194  9,235

Total current liabilities   958,502  121,439  —   1,079,941  32,894
Long-term liabilities   —   31,907  —   31,907  972
Accrued pension cost   1,019  —   —   1,019  31
Other long-term liabilities   1,040  —   —   1,040  32

Total liabilities   960,561  153,346  —   1,113,907  33,929

Shareholders’ Equity
Ordinary Shares   39,031  173,342  (171,244)  C   41,129  1,253
Convertible redeemable preferred shares   —   178,959  (178,959)  D   —   —
Additional paid-in capital   3,522,094  184,690  1,113,307  E   4,820,091  146,820
Accumulated other comprehensive income   45,774  (12,531) 12,531  F   45,774  1,394
Retained earnings   961,224  (73,986) (1,474)  G   885,764  26,980

Total shareholders’ equity   4,568,123  450,474  774,161   5,792,758  176,447

Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity   5,528,684  603,820  774,161   6,906,665  210,376

(1) For convenience only, U.S. dollar amounts have been translated from New Taiwan dollars using an average exchange rate of NT$ 32.83 to US$1, the U.S.
Federal Reserve Bank of New York noon buying rate in effect on June 30, 2007.

(2) SX Article 11 requires that pro forma financial statements should either be prepared on a U.S. GAAP basis or be accompanied by qualified reconciliations
to U.S. GAAP prepared in a manner consistent with Item 17 and a method consistent with FAS 52, “Foreign Currency Translation,” should be used to
translate currencies.

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

Silicon Motion Technology Corporation
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Income

For the Year Ended December 31, 2006
(in thousands, except per share data)

   Silicon Motion  FCI
Pro Forma
Adjustment   Pro Forma Combined

   NT$   NT$(2)   NT$   NT$   US$ (1)
Net Sales   3,460,459  519,610  —   3,980,069  121,233
Cost of sales   1,612,019  260,562  1,060  H  1,873,641  57,071

Gross profit   1,848,440  259,048  (1,060)   2,106,428  64,162

Operating expense:
Research and development   502,225  65,520  10,319  H  578,064  17,608
Selling and marketing   200,526  21,103  3,347  H  224,976  6,852
General and administrative   219,395  86,694  (248) H  305,841  9,316
Amortization of intangible assets   —   —   206,213  I   206,213  6,281
Gain on settlement on litigation   (3,000) —   —   (3,000) (91)
Write-off other receivable   40,039  —   —   40,039  1,220
Impairment losses on tangible assets   —   556  —   556  17

Total operating expenses   959,185  173,873  219,631   1,352,689  41,203

Income (loss) from operations   889,255  85,175  (220,691)   753,739  22,959

Other income (expense):
Gain on sale of investments   17,857  —   —   17,857  544
Interest income   65,220  3,598  —   68,818  2,096
Interest expense   (33) (3,025) —   (3,058) (93)
Foreign exchange gain (loss), net   (5,174) 4,138  —   (1,036) (32)
Others, net   1,398  —   —   1,398  42

Total other income, net   79,268  4,711  —   83,979  2,557

Income before income tax   968,523  89,886  (220,691)   837,718  25,516
Income tax expense (benefit)   21,032  (51,589) —   (30,557) (931)

Net income   947,491  141,475  (220,691)   868,275  26,447

Basic net income per ADS (one ADS equals four ordinary shares)   30.75   J   26.81  0.82
Diluted net income per ADS   30.20   J   26.33  0.80
Shares used in calculation of net income per ADS:

Basic   30,813   J   32,389  32,389
Diluted   31,372   J   32,981  32,981

(1) For convenience only, U.S. dollar amounts have been translated from New Taiwan dollars using an average exchange rate of NT$ 32.83 to US$1, the U.S.
Federal Reserve Bank of New York noon buying rate in effect on June 30, 2007.

(2) SX Article 11 requires that pro forma financial statements should either be prepared on a U.S. GAAP basis or be accompanied by quantified reconciliations